More Product Available Online: www.digikey.com
Toll-Free: 1-800-344-4539  •  Phone 218-681-6674  •  Fax: 218-681-3380 (T091)  1941
G
10mm Trimmer Potentiometers   Series 262
Features:
• Miniature size  • Adjustment knob slotted for front
or rear screwdriver adjustment  • PC mounting with
knob paral le l  or  perpendicular  to pr inted c i rcui t

0.0125 watt  Max   imum Operating Voltage: Maximum 50VAC or 5VDC
Angle of Rotation: 60° maximum  Life: 1,000,000 cycles
Controller with Momen tary Switch: Contact Resistance: 100mΩ
maximum  Dielectric Strength: 250VAC 50/60 Hz for 1 minute  Insulation Resistance: 100MΩ min  imum @ 100VDC  Operational
Force: 252 and 254 Series: 800gf; 253 Series: 1200gf  Power Rating: 253 and 254 Series: 5VDC 5mA maximum; 252 Series: 12VDC
50mA maximum  Travel: 0.5 +0.5 -0.4mm  Life: 252 and 253 Series: 500,000 cycles; 254 Series: 200,000 cycles
◆ RoHS Compliant
◆ RoHS Compliant
Compact Size
 Series Dimensions - mm
 252 20 x 21 x 13
 253 20 x 18 x 6
 254 11 x 11 x 5
 Res.  Digi-Key Part No. Digi-Key Part No.   Price Each   CTS Part No. CTS Part No.
 Ω Color Laydown Version Standup Version 1 10 100 500 1,000 Laydown Version Standup Version
 500 Green U262R501B-ND◆ X262R501B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R501B X262R501B
 1K Yellow U262R102B-ND◆ X262R102B-ND .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R102B X262R102B
 2.5K Red U262R252B-ND◆ X262R252B-ND .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R252B X262R252B
 5K Blue U262R502B-ND◆ X262R502B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R502B X262R502B
 10K White U262R103B-ND◆ X262R103B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R103B X262R103B
 25K Black U262R253B-ND◆ X262R253B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R253B X262R253B
 50K Orange U262R503B-ND◆ X262R503B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R503B X262R503B
 100K Gray U262R104B-ND X262R104B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R104B X262R104B
 250K Violet U262R254B-ND◆ X262R254B-ND◆ .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R254B X262R254B
 500K Brown U262R504B-ND◆ X262R504B-ND .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R504B X262R504B
 1M Lt. Blue U262R105B-ND◆ X262R105B-ND .51 .48 .43 .34 .28 U262R105B X262R105B
 Res. Digi-Key Part No. Digi-Key Part No.   Price Each   CTS Part No. CTS Part No.
 Ω Laydown Version Standup Version 1 10 100 500 1,000 Laydown Version Standup Version
 100 201UR101B-ND 201XR101B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR101B 201XR101B
 250 201UR251B-ND◆ 201XR251B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR251B 201XR251B
 500 201UR501B-ND 201XR501B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR501B 201XR501B
 1K 201UR102B-ND◆ 201XR102B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR102B 201XR102B
 2.5K 201UR252B-ND◆ 201XR252B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR252B 201XR252B
 5K 201UR502B-ND◆ 201XR502B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR502B 201XR502B
 10K 201UR103B-ND◆ 201XR103B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR103B 201XR103B
 25K 201UR253B-ND◆ 201XR253B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR253B 201XR253B
 50K 201UR503B-ND◆ 201XR503B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR503B 201XR503B
 100K 201UR104B-ND◆ 201XR104B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR104B 201XR104B
 250K 201UR254B-ND 201XR254B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR254B 201XR254B
 500K 201UR504B-ND◆ 201XR504B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR504B 201XR504B
 1M 201UR105B-ND◆ 201XR105B-ND◆ .50 .46 .42 .33 .27 201UR105B 201XR105B
Note: For Additional Specifi cations, please see Manufacturer’s Data Sheet.
1 2 3
AA
19.3

5.7
306K
2.25 2.5
5
306J
5
2.5
306U
4
5.7
306H
Dim in mm
  Digi-Key Digi-Key Digi-Key Digi-Key Digi-Key Digi-Key Digi-Key
 Res. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
 Ω Horizontal Bulk Horizontal Tape & Reel Horizontal Bulk Vertical Bulk Vertical Tape and Reel Vertical Bulk Vertical Bulk
 10 — — — 306KC100B-ND 306KC100BRTR-ND 306JC100B-ND 306XC100B-ND
 20 — — 306UC200B-ND 306KC200B-ND 306KC200BRTR-ND 306JC200B-ND 306XC200B-ND
 50 — 306HC500BRTR-ND — 306KC500B-ND 306KC500BRTR-ND 306JC500B-ND 306XC500B-ND
 100 — 306HC101BRTR-ND — 306KC101B-ND 306KC101BRTR-ND 306JC101B-ND 306XC101B-ND
 200 — 306HC201BRTR-ND — 306KC201B-ND 306KC201BRTR-ND 306JC201B-ND 306XC201B-ND
 500 — — 306UC501B-ND 306KC501B-ND 306KC501BRTR-ND 306JC501B-ND 306XC501B-ND
 1K — — — 306KC102B-ND — 306JC102B-ND 306XC102B-ND
 2K — — — — 306KC202BRTR-ND 306JC202B-ND 306XC202B-ND
 5K — 306HC502BRTR-ND — — 306KC502BRTR-ND — 306XC502B-ND
 10K — — — — 306KC103BRTR-ND — —
 20K — — — — 306KC203BRTR-ND — —
 50K — 306HC503BRTR-ND — 306KC503B-ND 306KC503BRTR-ND 306JC503B-ND —
 100K — — 306UC104B-ND — 306KC104BRTR-ND — 306XC104B-ND
 200K 306HC204B-ND 306HC204BRTR-ND 306UC204B-ND 306KC204B-ND 306KC204BRTR-ND 306JC204B-ND 306XC204B-ND
 500K 306HC504B-ND 306HC504BRTR-ND — 306KC504B-ND 306KC504BRTR-ND 306JC504B-ND 306XC504B-ND
 1M — 306HC105BRTR-ND — 306KC105B-ND 306KC105BRTR-ND 306JC105B-ND 306XC105B-ND
 2M 306HC205B-ND 306HC205BRTR-ND — 306KC205B-ND 306KC205BRTR-ND 306JC205B-ND 306XC205B-ND
   Bulk  Tape and Reel
   Pricing  Pricing
 Series 1 10 50 1,000
 306HC/306KC .54 5.00 20.75 640.00

Electrical and Mechanical Specifications:
• Resistance Range: 500Ω through 500KΩ  • Resistance Tolerance: ±20%  • Power Rating, Watt: Through 10KΩ, 1/2 watt;
above 10KΩ through 100KΩ, 1/3 watt;  above 100KΩ, 1/4 watt  • Voltage Rating: Bushing to terminals: High pot test, one
minute - 1080VAC  • Shaft Information: Diameter: 6.35mm (Diameter over knurl 6.10mm ~ 6.25mm)  • Angle of Rotation: Total
rotation – 300° ±5°; Effective Rotation approximately 300°  • Bushing Information: Material - Die cast zinc; Diameter – EIA st. 3/8”
- 32 UNEF-2A thread; Length - 6.35mm ± .40mm  • Terminal Information: Solder lug, formed to rear  • Locating Lug: Left side,
terminals down
Mounting hardware included.
To determine shaft length, use appropriate variable (1-8) shown below.
 Shaft Length (mm) 12.70 15.88 19.05 22.23 25.40 50.80
 Figure 1 - Slot 1 2 3 4 5 —
 Figure 2 - Flat — — — 6 7 —
 Figure 3 - Round — — — — — 8
 Res. Digi-Key   Price Each
 Ω Part No.* 1 10 100 250 500 1,000
 500 450D501-□-ND 3.18 2.87 2.44 2.02 1.70 1.41
 1K 450D102-□-ND 3.18 2.87 2.44 2.02 1.70 1.41
 2.5K 450D252-□-ND 3.18 2.87 2.44 2.02 1.70 1.41
 5K 450D502-□-ND 3.18 2.87 2.44 2.02 1.70 1.41
 10K 450D103-□-ND 3.18 2.87 2.44 2.02 1.70 1.41
 25K 450D253-□-ND 3.18 2.87 2.44 2.02 1.70 1.41
 50K 450D503-□-ND 3.18 2.87 2.44 2.02 1.70 1.41
 100K 450D104-□-ND 3.18 2.87 2.44 2.02 1.70 1.41
 250K 450D254-□-ND 3.18 2.87 2.44 2.02 1.70 1.41
 500K 450D504-□-ND 3.18 2.87 2.44 2.02 1.70 1.41
  Digi-Key Digi-Key Digi-Key Digi-Key
 Res. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
 Ω Horizontal Bulk Horizontal Tape and Reel Vertical Bulk Vertical Tape and Reel
 100 307UC101E-ND — 307XC101E-ND 307XC101ERTR-ND
 200 — 307UC201ERTR-ND — 307XC201ERTR-ND
 500 307UC501E-ND — 307XC501E-ND 307XC501ERTR-ND
 1K — — 307XC102E-ND —
 5K — — 307XC502E-ND 307XC502ERTR-ND
 10K — — 307XC103E-ND —
 50K — — — 307XC503ERTR-ND
 100K — — 307XC104E-ND 307XC104ERTR-ND
 200K 307UC204E-ND — — —
 500K — 307UC504ERTR-ND — 307XC504ERTR-ND
 1M — — — 307XC105ERTR-ND
   Bulk
   Pricing  Tape and Reel
 Series 1 10 50 Qty. Pricing
 307UC .15 1.40 5.81 800 120.00